

Revocation No. 02 of 2015

Order no. 44 dated 31.07.2024.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

The Junior counsel for the respondent is present.

Today is fixed for further argument by the respondent.

As the instant case is listed for speedy disposal under the Action plan of the Hon'ble Apex Court, this date was fixed specially for hearing of this case but the Ld. Senior counsel for the respondent could not turn up for his engagement in another court.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the argument on the part of the respondent be treated as close as the matter is long pending one.

I think that if the argument be closed today the respondent will be highly prejudiced for no fault of her own.

Accordingly, I want to give a last opportunity to the respondent.

To **23.08.2024** for hearing argument by the respondent.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).